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CITY OF

HOLDFAST BAY

Elected Member Allowances and Benefits Register - 1 April to 30 June 2024

Mayor Wilson

Councillor
Abley

Councillor
Bradshaw

Councillor
Fleming

Councillor Kane

Councillor
Lindop

Councillor
Lonie

Councillor
Miller

Councillor
O'Donohue

Councillor
Patton

Councillor
Smedley

Councillor
Snewin

Councillor
Venning

Elected Member Allowances
(s79(1)(a)) As determined by the
Remuneration Tribunal
Determination on 5 July 2022

$24,174.99

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$7,554.69

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

$6,043.74

Elected Member Committee
Allowance

Payable to Elected Members who
are a member of a Committee of
Council or Chair of a Committee of
Council: Audit Committee, Council
Assessment Panel

$1,510.95

Travelling expenses for
attendance at specific events
(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(b)
Incurred by a member as a
consequence of the member's
attendance at a function or
activity on the business of the
council (other than for which the
member is reimbursed under
section 77(1)(a) of the Act)

Travelling expenses for an eligible
journey
(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(c))

Child care costs for attendance at
specific events
(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(c))

$3,308.25

$1,330.00

Dependant care costs for
attendance at specified events
(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(d)
Dependant requiring full-time care
and care costs incurred by the
member as a consequence of the
member's attendance at a
function or activity on the
business of the council (other than
for which the member is
reimbursed under section 77(1)(a)
of the Act)




Notebook Computer

(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(a))
With no restrictions on its use
other than standard legal
obligations such as copyright and
intellectural property law

Not applicable

iPad (or Similar)
(s77(1)(b), S79(1)(b) and Reg 6(a))

ALL MEMBERS ARE GIVEN A LAPTOP TO USE WHICH IS RESTRICTED BY COUNCIL FOR USAGE AS IT IS COUNCIL PROPERTY AND MUST

BE RETURNED UPON END OF LIFE OR TERM

IT Allowance Payment

In lieu of providing internet
connection, notebook computer
and printer, Elected Members
receive an annual payment to
cover the costs of these items

Internet Connection

(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(a))
(Broadband internet connection
for laptops)

$57

$57

$57

$57

$57

$57

S57

$57

$57

$57

$57

$57

S57

Petrol card charges

$463.34

Fully maintained vehicle
(s79(1)(c))

$279.95

Mobile Phone and hands free car
kit
(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(a))

Office Space
(s79(1)(c))

Access to Personal Assistant
(s79(1)(c))

Yes

Training and development
activities/Conferences/Seminars
(s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(e))

$195.00

Individual Elected Member
training and development
activities

$410.00

Travel Expenses for attendance at
specific Events (s77(1)(b),
s79(1)(b) and reg 6(e))

$1,092.48

$1,136.23

Other Benefits paid or provided by
the Council (s79(10)(c))

Mayor only

Deputy Mayor from 02/12/2024

NOTES:

- The date of this register is in alignment with the start date of the previous published register.
- Amounts are allocated based on the date the expense was processed by Council.

- Allowances are paid in accordance with the Elected Member Allowances, Support and Entitlements Policy and the Local Government Act 1999.
- Meals and refreshments provided to Elected Members prior to prescribed Council and Committee meetings are not included in this Register.

- Registers are published quarterly




