Elected Member Allowances and Benefits Register - 1 April to 30 June 2024

			<u> </u>	г									
HOLDFAST BAY	Mayor Wilson	Councillor Abley	Councillor Bradshaw	Councillor Fleming	Councillor Kane	Councillor Lindop	Councillor Lonie	Councillor Miller	Councillor O'Donohue	Councillor Patton	Councillor Smedley	Councillor Snewin	Councillor Venning
Elected Member Allowances (s79(1)(a)) As determined by the Remuneration Tribunal Determination on 5 July 2022	\$24,174.99	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$7,554.69	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74	\$6,043.74
Elected Member Committee Allowance Payable to Elected Members who are a member of a Committee of Council or Chair of a Committee of Council: Audit Committee, Council Assessment Panel											\$1,510.95		
Travelling expenses for attendance at specific events (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(b) Incurred by a member as a consequence of the member's attendance at a function or activity on the business of the council (other than for which the member is reimbursed under section 77(1)(a) of the Act)													
Travelling expenses for an eligible journey (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(c))													
Child care costs for attendance at specific events (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(c))	\$3,308.25								\$1,330.00				
Dependant care costs for attendance at specified events (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(d) Dependant requiring full-time care and care costs incurred by the member as a consequence of the member's attendance at a function or activity on the business of the council (other than for which the member is reimbursed under section 77(1)(a) of the Act)													

Notebook Computer (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(a)) With no restrictions on its use other than standard legal obligations such as copyright and intellectural property law	Not applicable												
iPad (or Similar) (s77(1)(b), S79(1)(b) and Reg 6(a))	ALL MEMBERS ARE GIVEN A LAPTOP TO USE WHICH IS RESTRICTED BY COUNCIL FOR USAGE AS IT IS COUNCIL PROPERTY AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON END OF LIFE OR TERM												
IT Allowance Payment In lieu of providing internet connection, notebook computer and printer, Elected Members receive an annual payment to cover the costs of these items													
Internet Connection (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(a)) (Broadband internet connection for laptops)	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57	\$57
Petrol card charges	\$463.34												
Fully maintained vehicle													
(s79(1)(c))	\$279.95												
Mobile Phone and hands free car kit (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(a))													
Office Space (s79(1)(c))													
Access to Personal Assistant (s79(1)(c))	Yes												
Training and development								Ι			Ι	Ι	
activities/Conferences/Seminars (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(e))					\$195.00								
Individual Elected Member training and development activities	\$410.00												
Travel Expenses for attendance at specific Events (s77(1)(b), s79(1)(b) and reg 6(e))	\$1,092.48	\$1,136.23											
Other Benefits paid or provided by the Council (s79(10)(c))													
KEY NOTES:													

Mayor only Deputy Mayor from 02/12/2024

NOTES:

- $\hbox{- The date of this register is in alignment with the start date of the previous published register.}\\$
- Amounts are allocated based on the date the expense was processed by Council.
- Allowances are paid in accordance with the Elected Member Allowances, Support and Entitlements Policy and the Local Government Act 1999.
- Meals and refreshments provided to Elected Members prior to prescribed Council and Committee meetings are not included in this Register.
- Registers are published quarterly